jp.extremenetworks.com 1
5G
Extreme 8820 ISP
( )
BGP OSPF IS-IS
EVPN VxLAN ACL BGP MPLS
DDoS
Extreme Networks

NRCS (South Africa)
jp.extremenetworks.com 6
Ordering Information
Part Number Description
8820-40C Extreme 8820-40C base unit with 40x100GE/40GE QSFP28 ports with 2 unpopulated power supply slots, 6 unpopulated fan
slots and a 4-post rack mount kit
8820-40C-AC-F Extreme 8820-40C with Front-Back airflow. Base unit with 40x100GE/40GE QSFP28 ports with 2 AC power supplies, 6 fan
modules and a 4-post rack mount kit.
8820-40C-AC-R Extreme 8820-40C with Back-Front airflow. Base unit with 40x100GE/40GE QSFP28 ports with 2 AC power supplies, 6 fan
modules and a 4-post rack mount kit.
8820-40C-DC-F Extreme 8820-40C with Front-Back airflow. Base unit with 40x100GE/40GE QSFP28 ports with 2 DC power supplies, 6 fan
modules and a 4-post rack mount kit.
8820-40C-DC-R Extreme 8820-40C with Back-Front airflow. Base unit with 40x100GE/40GE QSFP28 ports with 2 DC power supplies, 6 fan
modules and a 4-post rack mount kit.
8820-80C Extreme 8820-80C. Base unit with 80x100GE/40GE QSFP28 ports with 4 unpopulated power supply slots, 4 unpopulated fan
slots and a 4-post rack mount kit.
8820-80C-AC-F Extreme 8820-80C with Front-Back airflow. Base unit with 80x100GE/40GE QSFP28 ports with 4 AC power supplies, 4 fan
modules and a 4-post rack mount kit.
8820-80C-AC-R Extreme 8820-80C with Back-Front airflow. Base unit with 80x100GE/40GE QSFP28 ports with 4 AC power supplies, 4 fan
modules and a 4-post rack mount kit.
8820-80C-DC-F Extreme 8820-80C with Front-Back airflow. Base unit with 80x100GE/40GE QSFP28 ports with 4 DC power supplies, 4 fan
modules and a 4-post rack mount kit.
8820-80C-DC-R Extreme 8820-80C with Back-Front airflow. Base unit with 80x100GE/40GE QSFP28 ports with 4 DC power supplies, 4 fan
modules and a 4-post rack mount kit
XN-FAN-003-F Extreme 8820 FAN Front to Back airflow for 8820-40C
XN-FAN-003-R Extreme 8820 FAN Back to Front airflow for 8820-40C
XN-FAN-004-F Extreme 8820 FAN Front to Back airflow for 8820-80C